CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 14 JUNE 2014

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Arend van den Bos

1st 9  Holly Caird Jack Russell Terrier
2nd 2 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier
3rd 3 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Miriam Dobson

1st 43  Glendy Moody Rough Coat Collie
2nd 3 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier
3rd 2 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier

NOVICE: Judge - Lyn Clearwater

1st 4  Jo Donachie Golden Retriever
2nd 42 Maree Bryson Eng.Springer Spaniel
3rd 39 Janet Bainbridge Border Collie

TEST A: Judge - Lyn Clearwater

1st 15 Gail Wafer Border Collie
2nd 34 Marilyn Watts Poodle x
3rd 36 Natalie Vaughan Border Collie x

TEST B: Judge - Miriam Dobson

1st 13  Brian Mitchelmore Spaniel x
2nd 31 Susan Cosgrove Golden Retriever
3rd 22  Carol Lavery Miniature Poodle

TEST C: Judge: Arend van den Bos

1st 37 Janine Johnson Border Collie
2nd 33 Glenys Todd Border Collie
3rd 6 Rob Claman Border Collie x

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Arend van den Bos
1st 26 Helen McLellan Border Collie

2nd 25 Helen McLellan Border Collie

3rd 16 Jean-Pierre Derveaux Belgian Shepherd

Baxter
Cole-man
Millie-rose

Troy
Millie-rose
Cole-man

Brandie
Buddy Holly
Maggie

Brodie
Karly
Troy

Lottie
Hunter
Justin

Ruby
Keira
Evey

Beetle
Duo
Deeva

Pts
54.0
51.5
49.0

71.5
60.0
58.0

95.0
95.0
91.5

143.0
139.5
138.5

217.5
181.5
179.0

288.5
288.5
287.0

2955
295.5
2945



