

## CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 14 JUNE 2014

## RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Arend van den Bos Pts					
1st	9	Holly Caird	Jack Russell Terrier	Baxter	54.0
2nd	2	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Cole-man	51.5
3rd	3	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Millie-rose	49.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Miriam Dobson					
1st	43	Glendy Moody	Rough Coat Collie	Troy	71.5
2nd	3	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Millie-rose	60.0
3rd	2	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Cole-man	58.0
NOVICE: Judge - Lyn Clearwater					
1st	4	Jo Donachie	Golden Retriever	Brandie	95.0
2nd	42	Maree Bryson	Eng.Springer Spaniel	Buddy Holly	95.0
3rd	39	Janet Bainbridge	Border Collie	Maggie	91.5
TEST A: Judge - Lyn Clearwater					
1st	15	Gail Wafer	Border Collie	Brodie	143.0
2nd	34	Marilyn Watts	Poodle x	Karly	139.5
3rd	36	Natalie Vaughan	Border Collie x	Troy	138.5
TEST B: Judge - Miriam Dobson					
1st	13	Brian Mitchelmore	Spaniel x	Lottie	217.5
2nd	31	Susan Cosgrove	Golden Retriever	Hunter	181.5
3rd	22	Carol Lavery	Miniature Poodle	Justin	179.0
TEST C: Judge: Arend van den Bos					
1st	37	Janine Johnson	Border Collie	Ruby	288.5
			Border Collie	Kuby Keira	288.5
2nd	33	Glenys Todd Rob Claman			
3rd	6	Rod Claman	Border Collie x	Evey	287.0
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Arend van den Bos					
1st	26	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Beetle	295.5
2nd	25	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Duo	295.5
3rd	16	Jean-Pierre Derveaux	Belgian Shepherd	Deeva	294.5